

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22103/2008

DR.D.Y.PATIL EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG.  
Ms.Amita Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Post along with W.P.(C)NO.372/2008.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master