

Z

ITEM NO.38&45

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 372 OF 2008

ARVIND TATYASAHEB DHANDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 22103/08

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and exem. from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/0008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 11.9.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER