

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21790-21791/2008

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21788-21789 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)..... CC 12510/2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Srivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.  
Mr.Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 15th September, 2008 along with connected matters i.e.

W.P.(C)No.372/2008.

(G.V. RAMANA)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER