

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 372 OF 2008

ARVIND TATYASAHEB DHANDE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22103 of 2008

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 15.09.2008 with connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

NOTE: These matters are shown as Item No.41 in Ct.1