

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22103/2008

DR.D.Y.PATIL EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar